## Parker County 4-H Parent Leader's Association Scholarship

## Eligibility

- 1. The applicant must be an active, enrolled member in Parker County 4-H.
- 2. The applicant must have been an active member in 4-H for the past three consecutive years.
- 3. The applicant must be a graduating high school senior.
- 4. The applicant must plan to attend an accredited institution of higher learning: university, community college, trade school or technical school in the Fall and enroll for a minimum of twelve hours.

## Requirements

- 1. One completed application. No partial or incomplete application packets will be accepted. Complete applications must be submitted by the deadline set, date and time, by the Parent Leader Association. No Exceptions.
- 2. 22-23 4-H Record Book following the 22-23 Record Book Family Guide guidelines. Sections 1-7 only, the story will not be included.
- 3. Final (Sealed) Official High School Transcript.
- 4. FASFA Student Aid Report Summary (We do not need the full SAR report).
- 5. Three letters of recommendation from the following. Letters written by family members will not be accepted. All letters must have a signature as well as the contact information for the individual writing the letter:
  - a. 4-H Leader (Not a County Extension Agent)
  - b. High School Representative (principal, counselor, teacher). If homeschooled, a co-op teacher or an individual that you have worked with in an education or leadership capacity will be acceptable. (Not a County Extension Agent)
  - c. One person of your choice (Not a County Extension Agent)
- 6. Resume Up to 2 pages, 10-12 point font.
- 7. One essay, 500-1000 words, addressing one of the following topics:
  - a. Write about a time that you failed at something. How did that failure affect you? or
  - b. Describe a favorite book where the main character has to decide something difficult. What did you think about their choice?
- 8. Club or project leader to verify attendance of applicant's club or project meeting via Google Form.
- 9. Application must be endorsed by a current Parker County Extension Agent.

## **Scholarship**

A submitted application and interview do not guarantee a scholarship. Once awarded, scholarships are issued with proof of enrollment to an institution of higher learning.

The judging committee will consist of two Parker County 4-H Parent Leader Association officers and one outside individual selected with advice from a Parker County Extension Agent and/or the Parker County 4-H Administrative Assistant.

The goal of the Parker County Leaders Association is to provide as many scholarships as possible to eligible seniors; however, depending on the number of seniors and the balance of the account, this goal may not always be met. The committee may not award all the money if a large sum has been accumulated. Not all applicants will receive a scholarship. Awards will be based on eligibility, interview and most importantly funding raised for the award year.

Parker County 4-H Cash for Clovers Scholarship Application				
Full Name			1 11	
Mailing Address				
City, State, Zip Code				
city, state, zip code				
Phone Number				
Date of Birth				
Parent's/Guardian's Names and				
Occupations				
Number of Siblings	Brothers:	Sisters:		
A				
Are you applying for financial aid?				
Will you be working during school?				
Percent of college expenses you				
have earned				
College/Trade school you plan on attending				
Field of study				
List calculated and analyment that				
List scholarships and amounts that you have received				
Number of years in 4-H				
4-H Club(s)				
				Applicant's Signature
recommend	fo	or the Parker Count	y Cash for Clover's Sc	holarship.
County Extension Agent		Date		